PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Please see supporting chain of ownership documents.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acuson Corporation	12/18/2002
Acuson LLC	01/02/2003
Acuson Corp.	09/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5542425
Patent Number:	5651365
Patent Number:	5549111
Patent Number:	5617866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jenny.ko@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Attn: Elsa Keller, Legal Administrator

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96P82058 94P8208 95P82054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny G. Ko

501199496 REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0338

Total Attachments: 8

source=Certificate of Merger Acuson Corp. to Acuson LLC(Acuson pats and TMs)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Acuson Corp. to Acuson LLC(Acuson pats and TMs)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Acuson Corp. to Acuson LLC(Acuson pats and TMs)#page3.tif source=Name Change Acuson LLC to Acuson Corp (Acuson patents, not TMs)#page1.tif source=Name Change Acuson LLC to Acuson Corp (Acuson patents, not TMs)#page2.tif source=AcusonCorpmergerSMS(Acuson patents, not TMs)#page1.tif source=AcusonCorpmergerSMS(Acuson patents, not TMs)#page2.tif source=AcusonCorpmergerSMS(Acuson patents, not TMs)#page3.tif

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

. "ACUSON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACUSON LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3605464 8100M

020787113

AUTHENTICATION: 2163154

DATE: 12-20-02

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACUSON CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

ACUSON LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), Acuson LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Newco"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Acuson Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Acuson") with and into Newco(the "Merger").

1. The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporation and limited liability company that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

Name

State of Formation or Incorporation

Acuson LLC

Delaware

Acuson Corporation

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of December 18, 2002, by and between Newco and Acuson (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company surviving the Merger will be Acuson LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Newco shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving limited liability company at c/o Siemens Corporation, 153 East 53rd Street, New York, New York 10022.

- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Entity.
- 7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned Acuson LLC on this 18th day of December, 2002.

ACUSON LLC

Name: Charles H. Dearborn

Title: Authorized Person

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACUSON LLC" TO "ACUSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3605464 8100V

020787121

AUTHENTICATION: 2163201

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT

REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0343

STATE OF DELAWAREP. 27/12 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:32 PM 12/19/2002 020787121 - 3605464

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is December 19, 2002.
- 2: The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Acuson LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Acuson Corporation.
- 4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of January 2, 2003.

ACUSON LLC

y: Chapith

Name: Elizabeth Munsell

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0344

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACUSON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0941229 8100M 050786748



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4184475

DATE: 09-27-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 09/26/2005 FILED 03:49 PM 09/26/2005 SRV 050786748 - 0941229 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACUSON CORPORATION

with and into

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

Under Section 251 of
The General Corporation Law of
The State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SMS"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Acuson Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Acuson"), with and into SMS (the "Merger").

 The names and states of incorporation of SMS and Acuson, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name

State

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. Delaware

Acuson Corporation

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of September 26, 2005, by and between SMS and Acuson (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger will be Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SMS shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at Siemens Medical Sclutions USA, Inc., 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but rather shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, the Secretary of SMS, on this 26th day of September, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 06/09/2010